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QUESTION 1
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Refer to the exhibit.

A customer plans to deploy a two-tier OSPF ECMP Core in the configuration shown. All uplinks to the
spine are 40Gbps. All uplinks to the leaves are 10Gbps.

What should be the oversubscription rate for the spine?

A. 10:1

B.2:1

C.11

D.4:1

Correct Answer: B

QUESTION 2
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A\ Exhibit

Refer to the exhibit.

A network engineer is installing a new Dell S-Series switch on the rack and notices that the Power LED is blinking
yellow. What is causing this behavior on the switch?

A. One of the fans has failed.

B. One of the power supplies has failed.

C. The switch is still rebooting.

D. A problem has occurred with the stack cables.

Correct Answer: B

QUESTION 3
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M\ Exhibit

console#show interfaces tengigabitethernet 0/1

TenGigabitEthernet 0/1 is up, line protocol is up

Description: HOST_FACING_INTERFACE

Hardware is DellFKorcelOEth, address is 00:01l:e8:6f:1d:41
Current addre'ss is 00:01l:e8:6f:1d:41

Pluggable media present, SFP+ type is 10GBASE-SR
Medium is MultiRate, Wavelength is 850nm
SFP+ receive power reading is -4.4141dBm

Interface index is 18416642

Internet address is not set

Mode of IPv4 Address Assignment : NONE

DHCP Client-ID :0001e88b457c

MTU 12000 bytes, IP MTU 11982 bytes

LineSpeed 10000 Mbit

Flowcontrol rx off tx off

ARP type: ARPA, ARP Timeout 04:00:00

Last clearing of "show interface" counters 01:58:29

Queueing strategy: fifo

console#show interfaces tengigabitethernet 0/2
TenGigabitEthernet 0/2 is up, line protocol is up
Description: ARRAY FACING INTERFACE

Hardware is DellForcelOEth, address is 00:0l1l:e8:6f:1d:42
Current address is 00:01:e8:6f:1d:42

Pluggable media present, SFP+ type is 10GBASE-SR
Medium is MultiRate, Wavelength is 850nm
SFP+ receive power reading is -3.9126dBm

Interface index is 18418642

Internet address is not set

Mode of IPv4 Address Assignment : NONE

DHCP Client-ID :0001e88b457c

MTU 12000 bytes, IP MTU 11982 bytes

LineSpeed 10000 Mbit

Flowcontrol rx off tx off

ARP type: ARPA, ARP Timeout 04:00:00

Last clearing of "show interface" counters 01:58:36

Queueing strategy: fifo

console#show run interface vlan 100
!

interface VvVlian 100

description ISCSI VLAN

no ip address

mtu 9252

tagged TenGigabitEthernet 5/1-2
shutdown
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Refer to the exhibit.

A customer has a SAN deployment consisting of a single Dell server and Equallogic storage array on a segregated
VLAN communicating over a C9010. The storage arrays are reporting excessive ISCSI retransmits.

Which configuration change should a network engineer apply to resolve this issue?

A. Flowcontrol needs to be configured for “flowcontrol rx on tx off\\' on the host and array- facing interfaces.
B. Flowcontrol needs to be configured for “flowcontrol rx on tx on\\' on the host and array- facing interfaces.
C. MTU size needs to be configured for 12000 on the ISCSI VLAN.

D. MTU size needs to be configured for 9252 on the host and array-facing interfaces.

Correct Answer: B

QUESTION 4

Which two management protocols are most secure? (Choose two.)
A. SNMPv1

B. IPSec

C. Telnet

D. HTTPS

E. SSH

Correct Answer: DE

QUESTION 5

A network engineer needs to apply Layer 2 port security on an existing N-Series switch. The customer wants to prevent
end-users from plugging in their personal laptop in a LAN port at their desk. The company has confirmed that they want
to hardset the security to ensure that security only applies to company-supplied computers. The customer has
confirmed that computers will not be moving from desk to desk. A total of 10 systems are currently connected. The
customer has stated that all switchports must be configured as well. If any other device is plugged in, there will be no
network connectivity.

Which additional information must be provided to the engineer to meet the deployment guidelines?

A. the media access control addresses of all devices connected to the switch

B. the dotlp values for all devices connected to the switch

C. the Internet Protocol addresses of all devices connected to the switch

D. the fully qualified domain names of all devices connected to the switch

Correct Answer: A
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